TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM376376

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEXON KOREA CORPORATION		01/26/2016	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILLION CORP.	
Street Address:	#6, 3F C-Dong, 25, Pangyo-ro 256 beon-gil	
Internal Address:	Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si	
City:	Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Entity Type:	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86670875	PRETA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8028627512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 802-863-2375 tmip@drm.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Cathleen E. Stadecker

Address Line 1: 199 Main Street, P.O. Box 190 Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05402-0190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12938-131UST1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathleen E. Stadecker
SIGNATURE:	/cathleen e stadecker/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=PRETA Executed Assignment Deed US#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0690

900357096

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, NEXON KOREA CORPORATION, a Republic of Korea corporation ("Assignor") is the owner of U.S. Trademark Application No. 86/670,875 for the mark PRETA (the "Trademark Application").

WHEREAS, ILLION CORP., a Republic of Korea corporation, having a place of business at #6 3F C-Dong, 25, Pangyo-ro 256beon-gil, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Trademark Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee the mark in the Trademark Application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark. This application is being assigned as part of the portion of Assignor's business to which the mark pertains, as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

Executed at Gyeonggi-do, Korea, this 26 day of January, 2016.

NEXON KOREA CORPORATION

Ву:_____

Name: Kim, Kwanjoong

Title: Team Manager

of NEXON KOREA CORPORATION

16443361.1

Page 1 of 1